CC-E Series 1
CC-E Series
Ultra Compact, 1.5W to 25W Single
& Dual DC-DC Converters
Key Market Segments & Applications
Telecommunications
Instrumentation
Datacom

Isolation Voltage - 500VAC 1 min. Input to output, input to case, output to case
Isolation Resistance Ω Input to output, input to case, output to case: 50mΩ min. (500VDC)
Shock m/s2 980m/s2 (100G) 6ms (6 directions, each 3 times)
Vibration (non Operating) - 10 to 55Hz (sweep for 15min) 1.52mm constant, 3 directions  X, Y, Z  each 2 hours
Safety Agency Approvals - UL60950-1, CSA60950-1, EN60950-1
Weight g CC1R5: 3.2, CC3: 4.5, CC6: 5.8, CC10:10.0, CC15: 12.5, CC25: 20.0
Size (L x W x H) mm CC1R5: 16.51 x 16.61 x 8.51; CC3: 22.86 x 16.61 x 8.51; CC6: 22.86 x 21.11 x 8.51
(Through Hole & SMD package) CC10: 35.56 x 22.61 x 8.51 CC15: 38.10 x 32.11 x 7.49; CC25: 43.21 x 44.91 x 7.49
CC3: SIP type 27.69 x 9.19 x 17.91
Warranty yrs 5
2 CC-E Series
Model Selector
Output Output Output
Voltage (V) Current (A) Power (W) 5V Input 12V Input 24V Input 48V Input
Single Outputs
3.3 0.4 1.5 CC1R5-0503SF-E CC1R5-1203SF-E CC1R5-2403SF-E CC1R5-4803SF-E
3.3 0.8 3 CC3-0503SF-E CC3-1203SF-E CC3-2403SF-E CC3-4803SF-E
3.3 1.2 6 CC6-0503SF-E CC6-1203SF-E CC6-2403SF-E CC6-4803SF-E
3.3 2.5 10 CC10-0503SF-E CC10-1203SF-E CC10-2403SF-E CC10-4803SF-E
3.3 4.5 15 - - CC15-2403SF-E -
3.3 7.5 25 - - CC25-2403SF-E -
5 0.3 1.5 CC1R5-0505SF-E CC1R5-1205SF-E CC1R5-2405SF-E CC1R5-4805SF-E
5 0.6 3 CC3-0505SF-E CC3-1205SF-E CC3-2405SF-E CC3-4805SF-E
5 1.0 5 CC6-0505SF-E - - -
5 1.2 6 - CC6-1205SF-E CC6-2405SF-E CC6-4805SF-E
5 2.0 10 CC10-0505SF-E CC10-1205SF-E CC10-2405SF-E CC10-4805SF-E
5 3.0 15 - - CC15-2405SF-E -
5 5.0 25 - - CC25-2405SF-E -
12(15) 0.125(0.1) 1.5 CC1R5-0512SF-E CC1R5-1212SF-E CC1R5-2412SF-E CC1R5-4812SF-E
12(15) 0.25(0.2) 3 CC3-0512SF-E CC3-1212SF-E CC3-2412SF-E CC3-4812SF-E
12(15) 0.5(0.4) 6 CC6-0512SF-E CC6-1212SF-E CC6-2412SF-E CC6-4812SF-E
12(15) 0.8(0.64) 10 CC10-0512SF-E - - -
12(15) 1.0(0.8) 10 - CC10-1212SF-E CC10-2412SF-E CC10-4812SF-E
Dual Outputs
±12 (15)3 0.06(0.05) 1.5 CC1R5-0512DF-E CC1R5-1212DF-E CC1R5-2412DF-E CC1R5-4812DF-E
±12 (15)3 0.125(0.1) 3 CC3-0512DF-E CC3-1212DF-E CC3-2412DF-E CC3-4812DF-E
±12 (15)3 0.25(0.2) 6 CC6-0512DF-E CC6-1212DF-E CC6-2412DF-E CC6-4812DF-E
±12 (15)3 0.4(0.32) 10 CC10-0512DF-E - - -
±12 (15)3 0.45(0.36) 10 - CC10-1212DF-E CC10-2412DF-E CC10-4812DF-E
Options
Version Description
F-E Through hole mounting (DIP)
R-E Surface mount (SMD)